

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 02169

Date 02 February 2016

Planning Permission

Request:

In **each** of the past ten years:

- 1. How many applications for planning permission have you received (and how many of these were granted/refused) to build a new:
 - Church (please cite denomination)
 - Mosque/Masjid
 - Synagogue
 - Gurdwara or Sikh Temple
 - Mandir or Hindu Temple
 - Buddhist Temple
- 2. How many applications for planning permission have you received (and how many of these were granted/refused) to convert an existing building/premises into a:
 - Church (please cite denomination)
 - Mosque/Masjid
 - Synagogue
 - Gurdwara or Sikh Temple
 - Mandir or Hindu Temple
 - Buddhist Temple
- 3. How many applications for planning permission have you received (and how many of these were granted/refused) to demolish a:
 - Church (please cite denomination)
 - Mosque/Masjid
 - Synagogue
 - Gurdwara or Sikh Temple
 - Mandir or Hindu Temple
 - Buddhist Temple

Thank you for your request for information in regards to the above. Your request has been considered under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

Following a search of our paper and electronic records, we have established that the

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

information you requested is not held as we do not record this type of information in the format you have requested.

To advise and assist you I have provided you with our Planning Portal link, see below, where you can search Planning Application and Decisions:

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/planningapplications